7		P.S.C. Ky. No						
		Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No	97-176					
	GRAYSON COUNTY WAT	ER DISTRICT						
	OF							
	GRAYSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY							
	Rates, Rules, and Regulation	ns for Furnishing						
	Water	0						
	·							
	At							
	Grayson County, K	entucky						
1								
	Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION						
	OF KENTUCK							
	OF RENTOOP							
	ISSUED <u>June 12, 1997</u>	EFFECTIVE	July 19, 1997					
	PRIBLICISENDICE COMMINISSION ISSUED OF KIETUOKKY EIEFEOVIE JUL 191997 PRIBLIANT: TO BOTH (AFFOR) 11, SECTION 2(1)	BY <u>Grayson County Wa</u> (Name of Ut BY <u>Jaho</u> Ed Nichols, Chairma Board of Commissio Grayson County Wa	an ners					

08/97

P.S.C. Ky. No. <u>97-176</u>
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. <u>95-003</u>
GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
OF
GRAYSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY
Detec Dules and Deputations for European
Rates, Rules, and Regulations for Furnishing
Water
At
Grayson County, Kentucky
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED May 23, 1997 EFFECTIVE June 1, 1997
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY Grayson County Water District (Name of Utility)
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY Ed Nichols, Chairman Board of Commissioners Grayson County Water District
BY: Orden C. Neel Grayson County Water District FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

c7/97

and the same of th	
	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
GRAYSON	COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
	OF
GRAYSO	ON COUNTY, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules,	and Regulations for Furnishing
	Water
	At
Gray	yson County, Kentucky
Filed with PU	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED 1 - 20 - 97	EFFECTIVE1 - 20 - 97
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY <u>Grayson County Water District</u> (Name of Utility)
	DV 50 / 0/2/2/2/
FEB 2 0 1997	Ed Nichols, III - Chairman
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	Board of Commissioners Gravson County Water District

BY: Gorden C. Neel
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

06/97

P.S.C. Ky No. 95-003 CANCELS P.S.C. Ky No. 91-262 GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF LEITCHFIELD, KENTUCKY (GRAYSON COUNTY) Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing WATER SERVICE AT **GRAYSON COUNTY** Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF **KENTUCKY** ISSUED FEBRUARY 14, 1995 MARCH 1 1995 EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility) ISSUED BY MAR 0 1 1995 **PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,** ED NICHOLS SECTION 9 (1) CHAIRMAN-BOARD OF DIRECTORS ander C. neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

02/97

Grayson County Water Distric	Grayson	County	Water	Distric
------------------------------	---------	--------	-------	---------

FOREn	tire Area Serve	ed
P.S.C. Ky. No.		
	_ Sheet No	2 of 2
Cancelling P.S.C	95-003	

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Grayson County Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

5/8 x 3/4 Inch Meter						
First	1,500 Gallons		\$	12.54	Minimum I	Bill
Next	8,500 Gallons			5.50	per 1,000	Gallons
Next	40,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
Next	100,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
Over	150,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
3/4 Inch Meter					,	
First	3,000 Gallons		\$	21.24	Minimum I	Bill
Next	7,000 Gallons			5.50	per 1,000	Gallons
Next	40,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
Next	100,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
Over	150,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
1-Inch Meter					,	
First	5,000 Gallons		\$	32.71	Minimum I	Bill
Next	5,000 Gallons			5.50	per 1,000	Gallons
Next	40,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
Next	100,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
Over	150,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
1-1/2-Inch Meter						
First	10,000 Gallons		\$	65.78	Minimum I	Bill
Next	40,000 Gallons			4.51	per 1,000	Gallons
Next	100,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
Over	150,000 Gallons				per 1,000	
2-Inch Meter	n n					
First	16,000 Gallons		\$	94.22	Minimum	Bill
Next	34,000 Gallons			4.51	per 1,000	Gallons
Next	100,000 Gallons			3.74	per 1,000	Gallons
Over	150,000 Gallons			2.97	per 1,000	Gallons
3-Inch Meter		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO	N			
First	30,000 Gallons	OF KENTUCKY	\$	182.49	Minimum	Bill
Next	20,000 Gallons	EFFECTIVE		4.51	per 1,000	Gallons
Next	100,000 Gallons			3.74	per 1,000	Gallons
Over	150,000 Gallons			2.97	per 1,000	Gallons
4-Inch Meter		MIN O 1 1007				
First	50,000 Gallons	JUN 0 1 1997	\$	278.20	Minimum	Bill
Next	100,000 Gallons	DUDGULARE TO THE COLUMN TO THE			per 1,000	
Over	150,000 Gallons	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,		2.97	per 1,000	Gallons
6-Inch Meter		SECTION 9 (1)				
First	100,000 Gallons	BY: Ondan C. neel	\$		Minimum	
Next	50,000 Gallons	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	,	3.74	per 1,000	Gallons
Over	150,000 Gallons	LOU THE LODGIC SENVICE COMMISSION		2.97	per 1,000	Gallons
8-Inch Meter						
First	160,000 Gallons		\$	778.55	Minimum	Bill
Over	160,000 Gallons			2.97	per 1,000	Gallons
10-Inch Meter						
First	550,500 Gallons		\$1		Minimum	
Over	550,000 Gallons			2.97	per 1,000	Gallons

DATE OF ISSUE 5 23 97 DATE OF EFFECTIVE 6 1 97

Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Ed Nichols Chairman PO Box 1118, Bowling Green, KY 42102

Ed Nichols Title Address

colar

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Community Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	1 SHEET NO. OF 2
GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 91-262

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Grayson County Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 5/8" x 3/4" Meter						RATE PER UNIT
First 1,500 gallons 511.41 (Minimum Bill) Next 8,500 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons 3/4" Meter Pirst 3,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 5.70 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 5.70 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 5.70 per 1,000 gallons OVERNOUGKY OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE MAR 0 1 1995 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1)	in the rates a the sam	area serve nd charges e as those	ed by Grayson Co s not specifica e in effect und	ounty Water Distri lly mentioned here er authority of th	ct. All other in shall remain	
Next 8,500 gallons	5/8" x	3/4" Meter				
Sirst 3,000 gallons \$19.33 (Minimum Bill) Next 7,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 1" Meter First 5,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons 10,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons 10,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 10,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallo	Next Next Next	8,500 40,000 100,000	gallons gallons gallons	5.00 per 4.10 per 3.40 per	1,000 gallons 1,000 gallons 1,000 gallons	
Next	3/4" Me	ter				
Next	riret	3 000	gallong	¢19 33 /Mi	nimum Bill\	
Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 9.270 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 9.270 per 1,0						
Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gall		40,000	gallons			
1		100,000	gallons	3.40 per	1,000 gallons	
## State	Over					
## State	1" Mete	r				
Next 5,000 gallons 5.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY OF KENTUCKY Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			gallons	\$29.76 (Mi	nimum Bill)	
Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 10,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons MAR 0 1 1995 OF KENTUCKY						
Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE Service COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	7.0.7					
Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 1-1/2" Meter First 10,000 gallons \$59.85 (Minimum Bill) Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2" Meter First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 34,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 34,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 100,000 gallons \$100,000 gallons \$100,00						
First 10,000 gallons \$59.85 (Minimum Bill) OF KENTUCKY Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2" Meter First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 34,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1)	Over					
First 10,000 gallons \$59.85 (Minimum Bill) OF KENTUCKY Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2" Meter First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 34,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 100,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1)	1-1/2"	Meter				PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Next 40,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons EFFECTIVE Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons 2" Meter First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) A.10 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1) Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1)			gallons	\$59.85 /MI	nimum Bill)	OF KENTUCKY
Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons MAR 0 1 1995 2" Meter First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) 4.10 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1) SECTION 9 (1)						EFFECTIVE
Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons MAR 0 1 1995 2" Meter First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9 (1)						
2" Meter First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 34,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1)						3
First 16,000 gallons \$85.73 (Minimum Bill) Next 34,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1)	011					MAR 0 1 1995
Next 34,000 gallons 4.10 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9 (1)			gallong	\$85.73 /Mi	nimum Bill)	PHPOHANE
Next 100,000 gallons 3.40 per 1,000 gallons SECTION 9(1)						FUNSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011
Over 150,000 gallons 2.70 per 1,000 gallons RV. Oud. 0						SECTION 9 (1)
						RY. Oudan a m. a

DATE	OF	ISSUE	FEBRUARY	14,	1995

Name of Issuing Corporation

SUED BY

DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1995
TITLE CHAIRMAN

Original SHEET NO. 1

Issued by authority of anb Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. __95-003 dated __JANUARY 30, 1995 .

			P.S.C. N		ty, Town	1
			F.S.C. N			
			1		SHEET NO.	
	COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Issuing Corporation		CANCELLI	NG P.S.C	. NO	91-262
			Origina	1 SHEET	NO	. 2
	•	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE			
						TE UNIT
3" Mete		*166.05	/W// B/111	1		
First Next	30,000 gallons 20,000 gallons		(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 gallo	ns		
Next	100,000 gallons	3.40	per 1,000 gallo	ns		
Over	150,000 gallons	2.70	per 1,000 gallo	ns		
4" Mete						
First Next	50,000 gallons 100,000 gallons		(Minimum Bill)			
Over	150,000 gallons	2.70	per 1,000 gallo per 1,000 gallo	ns		
6" Mete	r					
First	100,000 gallons	\$468.98	(Minimum Bill)			
Next	50,000 gallons	3.40	per 1,000 gallo	ns		
Over	150,000 gallons	2.70	per 1,000 gallo	ns		
8" Mete						
First Over	160,000 gallons 160,000 gallons		(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 gallo			
		2.70	per 1,000 gallo	ns .		
10" Met		41 705 00				
First Over	550,000 gallons 550,000 gallons	2.70	(Minimum Bill) per 1,000 gallo	ns	OF KE	CE COMMISSIO NTUCKY ECTIVE
					MAR O	1 1995
				Pt	URSUANT TO 8	807 KAR 5:011, N 9 (1)
٠,				BY:	Jordan	C. Marl RVICE COMMISSION
TE OF	ISSUE FEBRUARY 14, 1995	5	DATE	EFFECTIV	E MARCH	1, 1995
SUED BY	El Slinkelon		TITLE		CHAIR	MAN
	ED NICHOLS				- Caratt	

		FOR Entire Area Served	
		P.S.C. Ky. No.	1
		Original Sheet No.	11
GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT		Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.	٠٥٠.
		Sheet No.	
	RULES AND REGU	LATIONS	

Tariff for

Wholesale Water Supplier base rate effective May 4, 1985, which will be base rate for purpose of future applications of the purchase water adjustment clause.

The base rate will be \$.988 per 1,000 gallons of water for the City of Leitchfield, Kentucky.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE**

> > MAY 04

PURSUANT TO BUT KAR 5:011,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE EFFECTIVE TTE OF ISSUE 9 10 87 Month Day Year Month Day Year

Bowling Green, KY 421 P.O. Box 1118,